
67,064

55,319

73,798

134,883

184,096

124,883

125,447

163,622

169,116

137,717

123,369

142,084

117,467

14,553

11,509

8,133

11,799

9,682

7,475

9,153

10,166

8,864

9,399

8,561

8,173

259

266

252

308

319

351

354

429

427

424

489

501

472

48

21

44

41

39

27

35

36

38

47

49

47

65,943

53,682

71,638

132,452

181,544

121,850

121,940

159,617

164,892

133,026

118,107

136,247

111,238

14,085

11,075

7,635

11,232

9,171

7,037

8,715

9,592

8,273

8,853

7,963

7,607

862

1,371

1,908

2,123

2,233

2,682

3,153

3,576

3,797

4,267

4,773

5,336

5,757

420

413

454

526

472

411

403

538

553

499

549

519

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

  Jan.

  Feb.

  Mar.

  Apr.

  May

  June

  July

  Aug.

  Sept.

  Oct.

  Nov.

  Dec.

  98年

  99年

100年

101年

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

108年

109年

110年

   1月

   2月

   3月

   4月

   5月

   6月

   7月

   8月

   9月

  10月

  11月

  12月

1,618,865 4,851 1,572,176 41,838 總　　　　　　計
Grand Total

中華民國 98年至110年

 本表失能年金初次核付人數不含「國併勞」。

who applied for disability pension payment and combined with the Labor Insurance coverage years.
The persons of first issued beneficiary of disability pension had excluded the insured persons of National Pension

Since 2009 - 2021)

 　　　－按給付種類分
 表32　開辦起勞工保險實計年金給付初次核付人數

 　　　    by Type of Pension
Table 32  Persons of First Issued Beneficiary under Labor Insurance

 單位：人 (  Unit：person

給付種類

Pension
Type of

 總　　計

Grand Total

(註)
失能年金

(Note)
Disability pension

老年年金

Old-Age pension

遺屬年金

Survivor pension
年(月)別

Year and Month

 註：

 Note：


